-	A	09-15-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I		
İ	101.02	DELARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	4 10 49 RECO	Patent and Trademark Office		
	7/10/6	101146519 zinal documents or conv thereof		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
	Transpacific Trading Co., Ltd.	Rexall Sundown		
	Transpacific Trading Co., Etc.	Rexait Sulfdown		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	6111 Broken Sound Parkway NW		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	Boca Raton, FL 33487-3693		
	x Corporation-United	1016 ×		
	Kingdom	<i></i>		
i	□ Other	(   SEP 1 0 1999 € ,		
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Ì	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association  General Partnership		
,	☐ yes x no	☐ General Partnership		
		☐ Limited Partnership		
╟	3. Nature of Conveyance:	x Corporation-Florida		
	5. Nature of Conveyance.	Other		
	T Marray	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	x Assignment	<u> </u>		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no		
	Other	A series of CD and a Danis and a local series 10		
	Execution Date: 8/30/99	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?  ☐ yes x no		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Li yes A no		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-288,884; 75-192,941; 75-273,099; 75-273,098	2,180,047; 2,225,044; 2,157,679		
	Additional numbers attached?			
	concerning document should be mailed:	7		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00		
	SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
	Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
	Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	Attn: Leigh Ann Lindquist	8. Deposit Account No.		
		19-4880		
	DO NOT WE	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  RITE IN THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	original document.			
ļ	September 9, 1999			
	Name	Date		
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion			
	7 4 27 3 1111111111111111111111111111111111			
01 F	1 F: Mail documents to be recorded 150.00 Required cover sheet information to: 2 F: 482 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
·	Box Assignments			
	Washington, D.C. 20231			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Transpacific Trading Co., Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the Isle of Man with an address at, 2 Water Street, Ramsey, Isle of Man is the owner of the 7 trademarks listed below (the "Marks") consisting of 3 registrations and 4 applications; and

WHEREAS, Rexall Sundown, Inc. a corporation of Florida with its business address at 6111 Broken Sound parkway, NW, Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the below listed Marks, the registrations and applications of them and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, nunc pro tunc, as of January 29, 1998 assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the below identified registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

REGISTERED MARKS	REG. NO.
BIOCARNITINE	2,180,047
CHITOSAN-C	2,225,044
FEMLAX	2,157,679
<u>APPLICATIONS</u>	SER. NO.
ADVANCED PHARMACEUTICALS	75-288,884
CALMATROL	75-192,941
CHITOSLIM	75-273,099
ULTRA CHITOSAN	75-273,098

Transpacific Trading Co. Ltd.

Date: 30m Avaust 1999

BY: PETER JONAHIN CANNELL

Title Director and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 09/10/1999